COMMISSIONERS REGULAR MEETING AGENDA RIDGEFIELD PARK

June 22, 2021 7:30 PM

Mayor Anlian announces that this meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.S.A. 10 4-6 et seq." notice of which was sent to the Record and the Star Ledger on December 28, 2020 and was posted on the Municipal Bulletin Board and the Village Website.

ROLL CALL

FLAG SALUTE

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting of May 25, 2021 Closed Session Meeting of May 25, 2021

COMMISSIONER REPORTS

HEARING OF CITIZENS

NEW BUSINESS

Mayor Anlian announces that the following business is considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. Any item may be removed for separate consideration.

RESOLUTIONS:

2021-71	Request Dedication by Rider – Celebration of Public Events Donations
2021-72	Authorize Expenditure of Fire Prevention Dedicated Funds
2021-73	Authorize Creation of Village Creative Team
2021-74	Authorize Street Closure for Block Party – Gordon Street
2021-75	Authorize Street Closure for Block Party – Highland Place

ORDINANCE PUBLIC HEARING & ADOPTION

AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK, COUNTY OF BERGEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 96, "ZONING," OF THE VILLAGE CODE TO PROHIBIT THE OPERATION OF ANY CLASS OF CANNABIS BUSINESSES WITHIN ITS GEOGRAPHICAL BOUNDARIES.

ORDINANCE INTRODUCTIONS

- AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK REPEALING CHAPTER 346, "TAXATION," ARTICLE I, "TAX ABATEMENT ON ADDED ASSESSMENTS," DUE TO THE EXPIRATION OF THE PROGRAM PURSUANT TO ITS TERMS
- 2021-10 AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTERS 108, 188 AND 197 TO UPDATE AND REVISE CERTAIN PROVISIONS RELATED TO FIRE INSPECTIONS, FIRE ALARMS, FIRE WATCHES AND PARKING IN FIRE LANES AND NEAR FIRE HYDRANTS

<u>CLOSED SESSION</u>
2021-76 Authorize Closed Session Meeting – Affordable Housing Litigation

ADJOURNMENT